Modification A to Contract #20-159

This contract modification is between RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and Provider RACINE
COUNTY OPPORTUNITY CENTER, INC., whose principal business address is 4214 Sheridan
Road, Racine, Wisconsin 53403,

The madification to this agreement will be in effect from January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020.
The Provider agrees to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated January 1, 2020
to December 31, 2020 with addition of the following:

Birth to Three:

Increase account number 81723.001.300.404500 by $13,337.78

Increase account number 81716.001.300.404500 by $58,797 0@
OM

Program allocation $793,134.78

Any modifications to the total amount allocated for provision of the services outlined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section 1. A.1.
Contract Modification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with signatures affixed.

(signed) W Zrman Mar 24, 2021

Racine County Fiscal Manager Date
f_—%&dx_ﬁ Otz % Mar 24, 2021
(Signed)uop M Otto (Mar 24, 2021 137 00T) / i

; Ra unty/Hu Services Director Date

(signed) eX} -2fq 2ol

Racine County Executive Date
(signed) € { o o eI Jaa

‘ Racine CountyCorporation Counsel Date
54 5, T LA N

(signed) W ‘:\%\\\SV‘ MQE:Q;\; 31‘\:‘ }--'“’“‘z\\/}:\z

Racine County Finance Director Date
(sighed) Q/W,cﬂ ‘/Z}\ ()ﬁffm.{,‘fm g/}&ﬁ/ [Tt

Rawine County Clerk Date
(signed)

Racine County Board Chairperson Date

Signature: Dbed Meding

Obed bedina {Mar 24, 2023 08:25 DT}
Email: obed.medina@racinecounty.com




